HOPE JOURNAL

Newsletter of Crowley House of Hope | 2024 Holiday Edition



You are CHOICE, CONNECTIONS, & HOPE

It's true! Our community of supporters makes it possible to provide choices, make connections, and be hopeful for those facing uncertainty. But just what does this uncertainty look like in our community? Here's a glimpse into the work of Crowley House of Hope over the past eleven months...



Choice offers our guests dignity in their time of need. The opportunity to choose the food you need for your family or the ability to select clothing items specific to everyone in your home is empowering. This empowerment is positive energy that can boost self-worth and lead to better outcomes for local families.

Food Assistance

7765 Duplicated Families Served

Represents 31,872 Duplicated Individuals

Clothing Assistance

3,141 Free Clothing Items Provided

Equals \$,391 in Clothing Assistance

Financial assistance and free medical care are two programs that take a deep dive into the lives of those we serve. Families and individuals openly discuss their needs, the needs they are unable to meet themselves. They are vulnerable and allow us into their most private parts of life. In this sacred space, connections and solutions are possible. In this sacred space, hope abounds.



Financial Assistance

154 Families Served

\$52,977 in Rent and Utility Assistance

Medical Care

194 Duplicated Patients Served



We received a notification that our electricity bill was paid. I cannot thank you enough, not just for the monetary assistance but also, the time and effort you put into helping us! I know there are many families that need help. I feel so blessed that we were one of the fortunate ones!

With your help Crowley House of Hope will continue to serve with choice, make connections, and increase our culture of hope. But we need you to continue this good work. At this special time of year, we invite you to consider becoming involved at Crowley House of Hope...here are the many ways to join us in our mission of hope.

Volunteer



Crowley House of Hope is a volunteer-oriented organization, a gift of time makes a difference. Call 817-297-6400 to schedule a new volunteer tour.

In-Kind Donations



Food donations stock our pantry shelves and in-kind donations of gently used clothing and household items provide a steady stream of revenue to cover organization expenses.

Financial Contributions



To make an online donation scan this QR Code or visit www.crowleyhouseofhope.org For assistance, please reach out 817-297-6400

elizabeth@crowleyhoh.org



Financial contributions can also be mailed to this address Crowley House of Hope 200 N Magnolia Street Crowley, Texas 76036

thank you



Crowley House of Hope's 3rd Annual MLK Day of Service is scheduled for Monday, January 20, 2025. Make a difference on your day off!

More information coming soon but to learn more now contact Elizabeth Becker at 817-297-6400 or elizabeth@crowleyhoh.org.

MLK Day of Service



Calendar of Events

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Senior Shares Mobile Pantry 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

Thursday, December 19, 2024 3rd Thursday Food Pantry 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Holiday Hours of Operation

Wednesday, December 18, 2024
Last Day for Food Pantry Assistance & Thrift Store
Shopping and Donation Drop-off

Crowley House of Hope Closed Thursday, December 19, 2024 through Saturday, January 4, 2025.



Find Us Out & About

Thursday, December 5, 2024 Mr. Allred's Neighborhood Podcast 11:00 am

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Johnson-Somervell County Probation Resource Fair

Saturday, December 14, 2024 Crowley Youth Association Tournament

Hours of Operation

Food Pantry

- Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday | 11:00 am to 3:00 pm
- 3rd Thursday Evening of the Month | 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm
- 3rd Saturday of the Month | 11:00 am to 1:00 pm
- Senior Shares Mobile Pantry | First Tuesday of the Month | 11:00 am to 1:00 pm

Thrift Store Donation Drop-off & Shopping

Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, and Saturday | 9:00 am to 4:00 pm



Contact Us

Elizabeth A. Becker, BSW Executive Director elizabeth@crowleyhoh.org 817-781-6214 (cell)

Ellie Gonzalez Director of Pantry Operations ellie@crowleyhoh.org 817-297-6400

> Jennifer Beard Thrift Store Coordinator jennifer@crowleyhoh.org 817-297-6400

> > Justin Perry Food Pantry Associate

Leona Rapp Medical Clinic Coordinator leona@crowleyhoh.org 817-297-6495

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mr. Tony Sleper President

Mr. Rob Searle Treasurer

Mrs. Leona Rapp Secretary Medical Clinic Coordinator

> Members - at - Large Mrs. Rene Jones Mrs. Janice Layne Mr. Steve Sherlock

Crowley House of Hope relies on financial contributions to assist in providing food and financial assistance, free medical care, and seasonal outreach programs.

To give, visit https://www.crowleyhouseofhope.org/donations